FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2812(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 380/400/398/457 IPC corr to FIR No. 0(06)2023 HLM-PS u/s

380/400/398/457 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
23/10/2023 at 01:01 PM	At the Complt house located at Churachandpur Thingangfai Yaiphakon, Churachandpur. About 2.5 Kms South	23/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Pukhrambam Naobi Leima (41) w/o P Tombi Meitei of Churachandpur Thingangfai Yaiphakon, CCPur	Large numbers of innumerable unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki community including Kuki militants groups	Theft in dwelling house, belonging to gang of dacoits, Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapons, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night in order to commit offence.	W/SI Ngaihoikim Tungnung of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchars Churachandpur Police Churachandpur	s Statio	/ Punishable u/s 380/400/398/457 IPC	a	

Signed

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 23/30/2028 - Inchaige Churachandpur Police Statio

Mampur

this report is treated as

The O.C.

Hyarglan Police Station

Registration of FILR Subject

Officer-in-Charge yanglam Police Station

學情	Name	Address	Grievances	Remarks
0	(Family members)	701000000	(1) House burnt/Vandalized	
	fakisambam (o)	(Permanent)	Kucca house	Burntdown
	Nachi Lierra	Churachondeur	with 4 nooms	Incident
	(41) years	Thinganghai		taffen on
	Wo fukbamban	Youghakhol		at 11:00 pm
	Tornki Meistei	P.S. Charactan		by the keeks
2.	fuktvambam	μισι	assets destroyed	arm Hillitart
	Tombi Meiter		i) 3 bed is almerah wooder	
	(42 years)	(Temporary)	3) fas box	Total value of the loss
3.	Puktorambam	Elangkhanfoly	4) Fridge 40) Uleville	of the loss
	Ayingbi Chanu	Barron Marde	offe) Granments rete	is his 14,60,00
	(17 years)		(3) Loss of documents	
4	Publicambam		pd Aadhan cand	Well to Fred
	chalamba Heit	LL SUMBPUT POUR	handloom cond.	2023 CEP-PS 4
	(15 years)	(27)	Ell Bank parabook	380 400 398
5	fakhramban		If & at m of the	10000 161
15	Yaiphaba Meite	ANDPUR DIST		10311
	(13 years)		(4) Any other 1) Scow, 3 figs	Officer-In-Incha
6	O hi you have	Phone No.	15 ducks	Churachandpur Police Manipur /
1	Ichantombilla	nu 8974461911	1 Before Mac NI Botone elay in lodging the complaint	him

This may be treated as OE for registration of F.I.R.. Delay in lodging the complaint is due to the prevailing law and order situation in Manipuir. Complainant is presently sheltered at Elang Khanfottpi Ramon Manitop /Relief Camp.

P Nachi

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMEREPORT NDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL, PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub Division: Kakehing

District: Kakchine

report	Place of occurrence, distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 03/06/2023 at 2:30 pm	At the complainant House located at Churchandpur Thingangfai yaiphakon, P.S. CCP. (about 73 Kms South)	03/06/2023

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and be attested by signature of the officer recording it

Name &residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Pukhrambam (o) Naobi Leima (Age 41) yrs W/o P. Tombi Meitei of Churchandpur Thingangfai yaiphakon, P.S. CCP	Large numbers of innumerable unident fied group of people belonging to Kuki Community including Kuki Militants groups.	Punishment for theft in dwelling house, belonging to gang of dacoits, Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapon, Lurking house trespass or house breaking by night	This case is transferred to OC/-CCP-PS for investigation as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is attached		Punishable U/S 380/400/398/457 IPC.		
OC/HLM-PS Dr. 03/06/2023 Officer in Charge Invanion Police Station			Q	

Signature: Inspt. O. Joymangol Singh Designation: OC/HLM-PS Dated: 03/06/2023 Officer-in-Charge Station IO. OC/CCP -PS() INEO: SSP-KCG, FM- OC/HLM-PS () No 16/HLM-PS 2019

SDPO-KCG()

Dated: 04/06/2023

On the basis of report submitted by PukhrainBain to Rack Leima (Age 41) yrs. W/o P. Tombi Meiter of Churchandpur Thompangta: yaiphakon, P.S. GCP, it ease was registered today i.e.; 03/06/2023 at 2.30 pm under 0. FIR wherein the PO falls under CCP-PS jurisdiction() Please depute one responsible officer along with PS team to collect the case records of FIR NO. 6(66)2023 HLM-PS U/S 380.400/398.457 (PC at an earliest (.) For kind into and to a pse=

Crash

1/mls -

OC/HLM-PS Inte 04/06/2023 Internation Police Station